of CPD Trainings pertaining to the actual or practical 

professional practice for enrichment of competency or 

proficiency;  

xxx                               xxx                          xxx 

5.9  Has an unimpaired networth or investment of least Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (P250,000) or such higher 

amount of networth or investment as may be prescribed by the 

PRBRES based on the future assessment of the resources 

thereof.  And shall have a positive financial ratio (e.g. current, 

solvency, liquidity and debt to equity ratios) based on its latest